

## DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection
HC 2 South, 280 State Drive
Waterbury, VT 05671-2060
http://www.dail.vermont.gov

Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480

Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343 Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330

To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

January 6, 2021

Ms. Lori Cannon, Manager Barbara's 1840 House, Inc Po Box 536 Wallingford, VT 05773

Dear Ms. Cannon:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the survey conducted on **September 23, 2020.** Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow-up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Pamela M. Cota, RN

Jamela M CotaRN

Licensing Chief

			ER/SUPPLIER/CLIA CATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING:		RUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
0613			B. WING			1	C 09/23/2020	
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP	CODE		
BARBARA'	S 1840 HOUSE, INC		PO BOX WALLIN	( 536 IGFORD, VT 057	73			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX TAG	Walter Control of the	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (X5)  COMPLE  DATE		COMPLETE	
R100	Initial Comments:			R100				
	An unannounced on- reported incident was of Licensing and Pro- were regulatory defic investigation.	s conducted tection on 9/	by the Division 23/2020. There					
R179 SS=F	V. RESIDENT CARE	E AND HOM	E SERVICES	R179				
	5.11 Staff Services							
	5.11.b The home modemonstrate compete techniques they are providing any direct shall be at least twel year for each staff presidents. The train limited to, the following (1) Resident rights; (2) Fire safety and (3) Resident emerg such as the Heimlic or ambulance conta (4) Policies and proreports of abuse, not (5) Respectful and residents; (6) Infection control limited to, handwash maintaining clean epathogens and univ (7) General supervisions (6) Infection control limited to, handwash maintaining clean epathogens and univ (7) General supervisions (6) Infection control limited to, handwash maintaining clean epathogens and univ (7) General supervisions (6) Infection control limited to, handwash maintaining clean epathogens and univ (7) General supervisions (6) Infection control limited to, handwash maintaining clean epathogens and univ (7) General supervisions (6) Infection control limited to, handwash maintaining clean epathogens and univ (7) General supervisions (6) Infection control limited to, handwash maintaining clean epathogens (7) General supervisions (7) General supervisio	tency in the expected to care to residule (12) hour erson providing must incing:  emergency expensive and first a pocedures regulect and expensive interpretation of the control of the co	skills and perform before lents. There s of training each ing direct care to lude, but is not  evacuation; se procedures, accidents, police id; arding mandatory eploitation; eraction with  including but not ing of linens, blood borne utions; and		the region The am pale	Training man viewed by man wind by man wind by man with a 2020 by la ey read writher dan purse protocols - in one are now arising specific	en male end ove Records Keptin	lal, mana E
	This REQUIREMEN by: ensing and Protection	*			Ha	nds on training		ine wat enbedwa
ABORATORY	M Venue	R/SUPPLIER RE	PRESENTATIVE'S SIGNAT	URE 4. 2021		RN/Hanages		(X6) DATE C
ATE FORM			7	6899	7IS0 <sup>-</sup>	11	If con	tinuation sheet 1 of 2
R179 POC accepted 1/5/21 S. Freeman, RN/PMC							5	" when
3.11001							X	hey oce

Division of Licensing and Protection (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: C B. WING 09/23/2020 0613 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PO BOX 536 BARBARA'S 1840 HOUSE, INC WALLINGFORD, VT 05773 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) R179 R179 Continued From page 1 Based on staff interview and record review the facility failed to ensure that required annual education was provided to Seven (7) out of Seven (7) staff members. Findings include: 2000 documentation was completed in October/Movember Per review of the facility education binder, there was no evidence that any staff had received the required annual education regarding; resident emergency response procedures, abuse, neglect, exploitation, respectful and effective interaction with residents, infection control measures, and 2020 general supervision and care of residents in 2020. Per review of the education binder, the last education regarding the above required topics was documented between 4/18 and 6/3/2019. During an interview with two staff members on 9/23/2020 at 1:00 PM, staff member #1 reported We believe that staff member # 2 was a fairly rewhire-Mainings completed as above in 2020 - We believe that that s/he has received education in the past, but not this year. Staff member #2 reports that s/he has never received education regarding emergency procedures by the Registered Nurse or facility Manager. During an interview on 9/23/2020 at 1:30 PM, the facility Manager confirmed that there was no evidence in the training binder that staff had actually received the required annual training regarding; resident emergency response procedures, abuse, neglect, exploitation, respectful and effective interaction with residents. infection control measures, and general supervision and care of residents. trained agents

6899